WIOA Participants:  Program Year 2024 (7/1/24 – 6/30/25)
Harrison County Job and Family Services


Harrison County September 2024 Report
	June 2024 


	Cumulative
Participants
	New Participants
Enrolled
	Total 
Participants

	Exits Per Month
	Employed At Exit Per Month
	Average Wage At Exit Per Month

	Adults
	3
	0
	2
	1
	N/A
	N/A

	Dislocated
	0
	0
	0
	0
	N/A
	N/A

	CCMEP
	32
	0
	32
	0
	N/A
	N/A

	Grant
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Totals
	35
	0
	34
	1
	
	








	July 2024 


	Cumulative
Participants
	New Participants
Enrolled
	Total 
Participants

	Exits Per Month
	Employed At Exit Per Month
	Average Wage At Exit Per Month

	Adults
	2
	0
	2
	0
	N/A
	N/A

	Dislocated
	0
	0
	0
	0
	N/A
	N/A

	CCMEP
	32
	0
	32
	0
	N/A
	N/A

	Grant
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Totals
	34
	0
	34
	0
	
	








	August 2024 


	Cumulative
Participants
	New Participants
Enrolled
	Total 
Participants

	Exits Per Month
	Employed At Exit Per Month
	Average Wage At Exit Per Month

	Adults
	2
	0
	2
	0
	N/A
	N/A

	Dislocated
	0
	0
	0
	0
	N/A
	N/A

	CCMEP
	32
	1
	33
	2
	N/A
	N/A

	Grant
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Totals
	32
	1
	35
	2
	N/A
	N/A















June- Jefferson CAC was still in charge of all WIOA programs.  

July- Harrison took WIOA back over. No new participants. One person graduated CDL doing follow-up for Wages and assistance in job placement if needed. 

August- one new CCMEP participant, coming on to help pay for schooling.  

Worker has been doing outreach to different groups in Harrison County focusing on employer services and finding new worksites for all programs. 

Job Center statistics were as follows for July and August:

July- 1 resume, 1 CCMEP, 1 unemployment and 1 WIOA Adult for a total of 4 visits.

August- 1 resume, 2 job seekers, 1 Adult WIOA for a total of 4 visits. 
